

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE AND CALL OF COACHELLA CITY COUNCIL

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING STUDY SESSION AGENDA (AMENDED)

May 09, 2022 3:00 PM

5.00 FW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Coachella will hold a study session on **Monday, May 09, 2022**, commencing at 3:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as is possible.

Said study session shall be for the purpose of discussing the following:

CALL TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

STUDY SESSION:

1. Discuss Electrical Infrastructure Needs and Financing Mechanisms for the Coachella Valley Cities within the Imperial Irrigation District Service Territory

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Adjournment:

[Note: Study Sessions are special meetings of the City Council that are conducted informally. No action is contemplated other than familiarization of the Council on specific topics and potential referral to a future agenda.]

Pursuant Assembly Bill 361, along with the Governor's State of Emergency Declaration issued on March 4, 2020, this meeting may be conducted via teleconference.

There will be **no in-person** public access to the meeting location.

If you would like to attend the meeting via Zoom, here is the link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81996965218 Or Telephone: US: + (253) 215-8782 Webinar ID: 819 9669 5218

Agenda Page 2

Spanish: El idioma español está disponible en Zoom seleccionado la opción en la parte de abajo de la pantalla

• Public comments may be received via email, telephonically, or via Zoom with a limit of 250 words, or three minutes:

• In Real Time:

If participating in real time via Zoom or phone, during the Public Comment Period, use the **"raise hand"** function on your computer, or when using a phone, participants can raise their hand by pressing *9 on the keypad.

• In Writing:

Written comments may be submitted to the City Council electronically via email to <u>cityclerk@coachella.org</u>. Transmittal **prior to the start** of the meeting is required. All written comments received will be forwarded to the City Council and entered into the record.

- If you wish, you may leave a message at (760) 262-6240 before 2:30 p.m. on the day of the meeting.
- The **live stream** of the meeting may be **viewed online** by accessing the city's website at <u>www.coachella.org</u>, and clicking on the "Watch Council Meetings" tab located on the home page, and then clicking on the "live" button.